

È

SLP(C)No. 5028 OF 2004
ITEM No.23

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5028/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2003 in LPA 471/03
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AKEEL AHMED KHAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit
.Two weeks' thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder.

List the matter thereafter.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master