

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5028/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2003 in LPA No. 471/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKEEL AHMED KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record and seeking

permission to bring addl.facts and prayer

for interim relief ) (For final disposal)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Kapur,Adv.

Ms.Shubra Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.



an, Assistant

of Manager and Mr. Javed Akhtar, General Manager, Delhi Circle, where the relatives

t that these persons have been given compassionate appointment. The fac  
the

t disputed by the compassionate appointments were given in these three cases is no

ors between the appellants. However, they say that there are distinguishing fact

ase. We are not compassionate appointment given in that case and the appellant's c

epth prepared to carry out the enquiry ourselves but the matter must be considered in d

llowed by the concerned authority. It is being made clear that whatever principle was fo

must in granting compassionate appointment in respect of the aforesaid three employees

also be followed as far as the appellant is concerned.

:2:

The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of but without any order as to costs.

.....J [RUMA PAL ]

.....J [C.K. THAKK

ER]

NEW DELHI,

APRIL 04, 2005.