

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2410/2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.
pellant (s)

Ap

VERSUS

AKEEL AHMED KHAN
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for clarification/modification of court's order dated 4.4.2005)

with IA.6-7 applns. For permission to file additional documents and intervention/directions)

Date: 29/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms.Shubra Kapur,Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For intervenor Mr.Jaideep Gupta,Sr,Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav,Adv.

Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by two weeks in order to enable the applicant to give better details.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master