

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.5-7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2410 OF 2005

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

AKEEL AHMED KHAN

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of Ct's order dt. 4.4.05 and for  
permission to file additional documents and intervention/directions)

IA No. 8 (for intervention)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

For Intervenor(s)

Mr. S.. Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment on the ground of self-illness. Adjourned by a week, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master