

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5 & 6-7 in C.A.No.2410/2005

State Bank of India & Ors.

Appellant

VERSUS

Akeel Ahmed Khan

Respondent

(For clarification/modification of court's order dated 4.4.2005 and permission to file additional

documents and intervention/directions)

I.A.No.8 (Appln. For intervention) in I.A.No.5 and 6.

Date: 18.8.2005 :This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Applicant(s):

Mr.Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.

Mrs.Shubra Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv. For

Mr. M.C.Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Applications for intervention are allowed.

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks.

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

(Meenu Sethi )

Court Master