

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 5&6 IN

C.A.No. 2410/2005

State Bank of India & Ors.

Appellant (s)

versus

Akeel Ahmed Khan

Respondent (s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order dt. 4.4.2005 and permission to file addl. Documents and

directions )

Date: 18/10/2005 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. H.N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapoor, adv.

Mrs. S. Kapur, adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kapur, adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, adv.

For respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, adv. for

Mrs. S. Upadhyay, adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, adv.

(For Intervenor)

Mr. V. Yadav, adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let it be recorded as part of the order dated 4.4.2005 that according to the applicant-State Bank of India, no principle was followed as far as Javed Akhtar was concerned and that the other two cases are distinguishable. As we have already observed in that order we see no reason to decide this dispute.

I.As. are disposed of.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(MADHU SA

XENA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER